

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-TREASURER

June 20, 2017

Keith Godin
Acting Assistant Deputy Minister
Governance and Analytics
Ministry of Education
PO Box 9146
STN PROV GOVT
Victoria, BC V8W 9H1

Via email: educ.governance.legislation@gov.bc.ca

Re: Proposal for changes to the BC School Act, BC Reg. 212-99 and BC Reg. 213-99

Mr. Keith Godin:

I am following up on our meeting of current March 1st with you and your team at the Governance and Policy department. I am thankful for the opportunity since your expertise and that of your team provided me with the necessary guidance to refine the CSF proposal for changes to the BC School Act, BC Reg. 212-99 and BC Reg. 213-99.

Therefore, please find enclosed the CSF proposal that respectfully seeks changes to the BC School Act, BC Reg. 212-99 and BC Reg. 213-99. In addition to the proposals, I have included support letters from the Canadian Union of Public Employees local 4227 and from the Fédération des parents francophones de la Colombie-Britannique, which represents all right holder parents and families in British Columbia.

The Conseil scolaire francophone de la Colombie-Britannique is hopeful that these documents will bring forth positive changes that will allow for a betterment of the election process for both the electorate and the administrators. I remain available to you and legislators should questions arise concerning the intent of the proposed changes.

To reiterate, the CSF proposes:

- A reorganization of the electoral wards
- A distinct place of residence for candidates in a ward
- A shorter electoral process



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY-TREASURER

Please do not hesitate to contact me should I be of any assistance with this process. I can be reached by cell phone at 778-229-3496 or by email at sallison@csf.bc.ca.

Sincerely,

Sylvain Allison

Secretary-Treasurer

Encl.: 170531 Amendments BC Reg. 212-99 – elections

170531 Changes BC Reg. 213-99 – wards

Lettre CA loi scolaire juin 2017 (CUPE local 4227) Lettre CSF Changement loi scolaire (FPFCB)

170103 SA to K. Godin - legislation